

### **Directorate of Students' Welfare**

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi-110078, Website: <a href="http://ipu.ac.in">http://ipu.ac.in</a>

No. GGSIPU/DSW/19/2021/ Dated: 07.01.2022

#### **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji's Prakash Purab Celebration.

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is celebrating Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji's Prakash Purab on 09<sup>th</sup> January,2022 through vitural mode as per the following schedule:

10.05 AM Address by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 10.15 AM Talk by Prof. HS Bedi 10.25 AM Kirtan by Bhai Charanjeet Singh Heera 10.55 AM Address by Registrar	
10.25 AM Kirtan by Bhai Charanjeet Singh Heera 10.55 AM Address by Registrar	
10.55 AM Address by Registrar	
, 5	
11:00 AM Shabad by Army Band (Video Recordin	g)
Closing	

All the Faculty, Staff and Students of USS/Affiliated Institutes are cordially invited to attend the programme by login into the following link:

Link: <a href="https://ggsipu-vc.webex.com/ggsipu-vc/j.php?MTID=md538faae8a63d71a3a3b6b9dc3690631">https://ggsipu-vc.webex.com/ggsipu-vc/j.php?MTID=md538faae8a63d71a3a3b6b9dc3690631</a>

Sd/
(Prof. Manpreet Kaur Kang)
Director, Student Welfare

#### Copy to:

- All Deans/Directos, USS/Affiliated Institutions with a request to circulate among all faculty, staff and students.
- ii. All Branch Heads, GGSIPU
- iii. AR to Vice Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- iv. AR to Registrar for information of the Registrar.
- v. In Charge, Sever Room with a request to upload the invitation on the University website.
- vi. Office Copy.

(Neeraj Pant)
Section Officer

# Prakash Purab Celebrations Guru Gobind Singh Ji



## January 9th, 2022

10:00 AM Introduction

10:05 AM Address by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

10:15 AM Talk by Prof. HS Bedi

10:25 AM Kirtan by Bhai Charanjeet Singh Heera

10:55 AM Address by Registrar

11:00 AM Shabad by Army Band(Video Recording)
Closing

Link: https://ggsipu-vc.webex.com/ggsipu-vc/j.php? MTID=md538faae8a63d71a3a3b6b9dc369o631



DIRECTORATE OF STUDENTS' WELFARE
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
NEW DELHI